

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 9898 OF 2025

Ramesh Kashinath GangnaikPETITIONER

V/S

The Principal Secretary Housing DepartmentRESPONDENT

Mr Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr Shakeeb Shaikh, Mr Shreyas Moharir i/b Mr Gajanan Shinde for Petitioner.

Mr Karl Tamboly a/w Mr Adil Parsurampuriah a/w Mr Sanjiv Sawant i/b Mr Samir M Suryawanshi for Respondents No. 7.

Mr Rohan Mahadik i/b The Juris Partners for Respondents No. 8.

Mr Akshay Shinde for Mhada

(To be place on 30.04.2025 on Supplementary Board)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 23rd April, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 30/04/2025 .Earlier ad-interim order to Continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)