

sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.9898 OF 2025**

Ramesh Kashinath Gangnaik & Ors. ... Petitioners
v/s.
The Principal Secretary, Housing
Department & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Adv. Shreyas Moharir i/by
Gajanan Shinde for Petitioners.

Mr. Bijal Parikh i/by Vis Legis Law Practice for the Petitioners
in WPL/13650/2025.

Mr. Adil Pursurampururia i/by Samir Suryawanshi, Sanjiv
Sawant for Respondent No.7.

Ms. Mekhala More for Respondent No.8.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 17th June 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Matter mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.
2. By an order dated 8th May 2025 this Petition was directed to be listed today. Inadvertently, it is not listed on today's board .

3. By consent of learned Advocates for the respective parties, list the matter on 25th June, 2025 at 3.30 p.m. along with connected Writ Petition (L) No.13650 of 2025
4. Previous order dated 28th March 2025 granting stay shall continue to operate till the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J.)