

sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.9898 OF 2025

Ramesh Kashinath Gangnaik & Ors. ... Petitioners
v/s.
The Principal Secretary Housing
Department & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13650 OF 2025

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w. Adv. Bijal Parikh i/by
Vis Legis Law Practice for the Petitioner in
WPL/13560/2025.
Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Adv. Shakeeb Shaikh, Adv.
Shreyas Moharir i/by Gajanan Shinde for the Petitioners
in WPL/9898/2025.
Ms. Sonal Bagadia, for Respondent Nos.9 to 15, 17 to 33, 37,
38, 41, 43, 46, 49 to 54, 56 to 58 and 60 to 64 in
WPL/13650/2025.
Mr. P.G. Lad a/w. Adv. Sayli Apte for Respondent Nos.2 to 5.
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent No.1 in
WPL/9898/2025.
Mr. Atul Vanarase, AGP for the Respondent-State in
WPL/13650/2025.
Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w. Adv. Rohan Mahadik, Adv. Mekhala
More i/by The Juris Partners for Respondent No.8 in
WPL/13650/2025.
Mr. Shanay Shah a/w. Adv. Rohan Mhadik, Adv. Mekhala More
i/by The Juris Partners for Respondent No.8 in
WPL/9898/2025.

Digitally
signed by
SUMEDH
NAMDEO
SONAWANE
Date:
2025.07.09
12:24:37
+0530

Mr. Aadil Parsurampuriah a/w. Adv. Samir Suryawanshi, Adv. Bhakti Wast i/by Adv. Samir Suryawanshi for Respondent No.7 in both Petitions.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 8th July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Lad learned counsel for Respondent Nos.2 to 5-MHADA seeks time to consider the position of MHADA in both the Petitions.
2. List the matter on 21st July, 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J.)