

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2587 OF 2025

Ramesh Kashinath Gangnaik & Ors. ... Petitioners
v/s.
The Principal Secretary
Housing Department ... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13650 OF 2025**

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Shakeeb Shaikh i/by Gajanan Shinde for the Petitioners in WP/2587/2025.

Mr. Ninand Shendye i/by Vis Legal Law Practice for the Petitioners in WPL/13650/2025.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for the Respondent No.1 in WP/2587/2025.

Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP, for the Respondent No.1 in WPL/13650/2025.

Mr. P.G.Lad a/w Ms.Anjali Maskar for the Respondent-MHADA in WP/2587/2025.

Mr. Aadil Parsurampururia a/w Mr. Malhar Bageshwar for Respondent No.7 in WPL/13650/2025.

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Samir Suryawanshi & Ms. Bhakti Wast for Respondent No.7 in WP/2587/2025.

Mr. Rohan Mahadik a/w Ms. Mekhala More i/by The Juris Partners for Respondent No.8 in WPL/13650/2025.

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w Mr. Rohan Mahadik a/w Ms. Mekhala More i/by The Juris Partners for Respondent No.8 in WP/2587/2025.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 18TH AUGUST 2025.

P.C. :

1. List the matter on 22nd September 2025 under the caption 'for hearing'.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)